© Riley Motor Club of Australia - March 2010



SECTION

H

imlziz|lrx|=-|zlegin minia: >

B Pa -
T m]>|m

.
=

i

<
B!

(=i [ =) s
AZ =2

= |
T

NinNlx|lglcicig
~N IR IS|2|R

INDEX
DESCRIPTION
* ENGINE & ACCESSORIES
FUEL SYSTEM

" IGNITION SYSTEM

H

CLUTCH & FLYWHEEL
GEARBOX
INTERMEDIATE DRIVE
REAR AXLE
PATHFINDER SUSPENSION
FRONT SUSPENSION
HYDRAULIC DAMPER
BRAKES

ELECTRICAL

BODY

SIDE VALVE

;_ ‘9" ENGINE & ACCESSORIES

‘9" CLUTCH & FLYWHEEL

'9" REAR AXLE

‘0" BRAKES

‘9" ELECTRICAL & INSTRUMENTS
‘9" BODY

 PRE-WAR 12 ENGINE & ACCESSORIES

PRE-WAR 11> GEARBOX

PRE-WAR 1% FRONT SUPENSION

PRE-WAR 1%2 BRAKES

PRE-WAR 1%2 ELECTRICAL & INSTRUMENTS
PRE-WAR 1> BODY

16/4 ENGINE
TOOLS
LOAN TOOLS

PAGE
4-7
=
8-9

2 g 5
10

1D =11

11
11-12
-
12- 14
14 - 15
15-18
S

18-19 |

19
19

19-20

20
20

20

30 =28
21

21

21

21

21

21
21-2
22

PART No.

A

A RMCA 01
A RMCA 02
A RMCA 03
A RMCA 04
A RMCA 05
A RMCA 06
A RMCA 07
A RMCA 08
A RMCA 09
A RMCA 10
A RMCA 11
A RMCA 12
A RMCA 13
A RMCA 14
A RMCA 17
ARMCA 18
ARMCA 18
A RMCA 20
A RMCA 21
A RMCA 22
A RMCA 22H
A RMCA 23
A RMCA 24
A RMCA 25
A RMCA 26
A RMCA 27
A RMCA 28
A RMCA 29
A10.28P
A10.38P
A10.42P
A10.44P
A10.53P
A10.61P
A10.68P
A10.71P
A10.79P
A12.15
A12.16
A12.17
Al122
A12.20
A12.21
A12.23
A12.25
A12.27
A12.28
A12.3
A12.30
A12.32
A12.42
A12.44
A12.47

MODEL DESCRIPTION

ENGINE & ACCESSORIES

BCDH OIL FILTER 2 1/2

BCDF OIL FILTER 'O’ RING NEW TYPE.

BCDF HEAD NUT

BCD ENGINE MOUNT BLOCKS

AE SUMP GASKET 1 1/2

BCDFH GASKET INLET MANIFOLD TO HEAD
BCDFH EXHAUST FLANGE GASKET

BCD ‘0" RING.

BCD 'O’ RING WATER PUMP BY-PASS

BCDFH CARBURETTOR TO INLET MANIFOLD GASKET
ABCDEFH 'O'RING USES VARIOUS

AE ENGINE LINER 11/2

BCDFH ENGINE LINER 21/2

BCDF EXHAUST FLANGE TO PIPE STUD

H LONG EXHAUST MANIFOLD STUDS & NUT
H SHORT EXHAUST MANIFOLD STUD & NUT
ABCDEFH 1 1/4" RADIATOR HOSE SOLD/"

ABCDEFH 1 3/8" RADIATOR HOSE SOLD/"

ABCD 2 1/4" RADIATOR HOSE sOLD/"

F WATER PUMP KIT

H WATER PUMP KIT

AE EXHAUST MANIFOLD STUDS SHORT

AE EXHAUST MANIFOLD STUD LONG

AE EXHAUST FLANGE GASKET 1 1/2

AE GASKET, FUEL PUMP TO ENGINE 1 1/2 LITRE.
AE HOT SPOT/INLET MANIFOLD GASKET

AE THERMOSTAT BYPASS GASKET

AE EXHAUST MANIFOLD BRASS NUT 5/16"BSF LONG TYPE.
H GASKET WATER PUMP BODY TO HOUSING
H PACKING-WATER PUMP DUST EXCLUDER
H EXCLUDER-DUST (LARGE) FAN

H WATER PUMP PULLEY

H GASKET WATER PUMP TO T/C COVER

H FAN BELT

H GASKET-HEATER BODY CONNECTION

H GASKET THERMOSTAT HOUSI NG, HEAD
H GASKET THERMOSTAT HOUSI NG TOP
BCDF IMPELLOR WATER PUMP 2 1/2

ABCDEF WATER PUMP KEY

ABCDE NUT REAR WATER PUMP SHAFT

ECD O' RING WATER PUMP TO HEAD

ABCDEF WATER PUMP BEARING REAR

ABCDEF BEARING WATER PUMP FRONT

ABCDEF GASKET, THERMOSTAT HOUSING TQO PUMP
ABCDEF SEAL WTER PUMP

ABCDEF FELT WASHER WATER PUMP

BCD PULLEY WATER PUMP

BCD 0" RING WATER PUMP BY-PASS

ABCDEF WATER PUMP KEY

ABCDE NUT FRONT WATER PUMP

ECD REAR BEARING FAN

BCD PULLEY FAN

BCD FRONT FAN BEARING



PFART No.

A5
A2.6
A12.60J
A12.60R
A12.61
A12.62
A12.65
A12.66
AT
A12.71
A12.7-2
A127/R
A12.8
Al4.62P
A14.67P
A1B.101
A1B.2
A1B.23
AB.23A
A18.23B
AB3
A1B.BBA
A18.B0

A20.16-1P

A20.B4P
A22.7-8
A 21
M .22
A 24
A28
AL20E
Ad, 281
Ad3
A4, 30-31
A4 22P
AAJTP
Ad 30
A 390
Ad 4D
A4 401
Ad 42
Ad a4
A 45
Ad 45P
Ad A6
A AT
A AB
Ad A
A AL
A AD
A Al
Ad A
Ad A

MODEL

BCD
ABCDEF
BCD
BCD
ECD
ABCDEFH
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABDE
ABCDE
ABCDEFH
Cc
ABCDEF
H

H
BECDFH
BCDF
ABC
ABC
DEF
BCDF
BCDFH
BCDF

H

H
ABCDE
BCDF
BCDF
ABCDEF
ABCDEFH
BCDFH
BCDFH
BCDFH
BCDFH

H

H

BCDF
BCDF
BCD
BCD
ABCDEF
BCDF
BCDFH

H

BCDF
BCDF
BCDF
ABC
ABCDEFH
ABCDEFH
ABCDEFH
ABCDEFH
ABCDEFH

DESCRIPTION

HOSE WATER MANIFOLD TO PUMP

CLAMP

FAN BELT ( SMALL ) USED WITH JOCKEY PULLEY
FAN BELT ( SMALL ) MADE IN ONE PIECE..
WATER PUMP BELT

TEMPERATURE GAUGE UNION

WATER FUMP BACKING PLATE

CARBON SEAL WATER PUMP
THERMOSTAT HOUSING

CIRCLIP THERMOSTAT HOUSING
THERMOSTAT TO SUIT NEW SYSTEM T71C
THERMOSTAT HOUSING

SHAFT WATER PUMP

OIL FILTER GASKET TO BLOCK

ENGINE MOUNT

SUMP GASKET 2 1/2

STUD HEAD SHORT

SUMP PLUG SMALL 1/2"

SUMP PLUG MEDIUM 3/4"

SUMP PLUG LARGE 13/16"

STUD HEAD LONG 2 1/2It.

OIL FILTER SPIN ON/OFF CONVERSON KIT
OIL FILTER BOLT WASHER

CRANKSHAFT PULLEY WITH A BIGGER FLANGE HAVE TO USE
SEAL A20.84-1

SEAL ENGINE CRANKSHAFT RMH

OIL PUMP GEARS

ROCKER COVER GASKET

STUD BREATHER

SMALL CORK ROCKER GASKET

GUIDE VALVE 11/2 & 21/2

VALVE EXHAUST ( UNLEADED)

VALVE INLET

HOT SPOT TUBE 21/2

YALVE SPRING SETS 21/2

STUD.WATER MANIFOLD

HEAD GASKET PATHFINDER

HEAD GASKET COPPER ASBESTOS

HEAD GASKET KLINGERITE

CAM FOLLOWER 156" DIA

CAM FOLLOWER SPRING HEALEY,COMES IN A SET
GASKET CORK RING, ROCKER COVER BREATHER
MANIFOLD LATE

EXHAUST GASKET MANIFOLD TO HEAD
ROCKER COVER GASKET

MANIFOLD NUT BRASS 3/8"BSF LONG TYPE
SHORT EXHAUST MANIFOLD STUD
EXHAUST MANIFOLD STUD LONG

WELSH PLUG 19/64"

WELSH PLUG 7/8" STEEL

WELSH PLUG 7/8" BRASS

WELSH PLUG 11/8" BRASS

WELSH PLUG 11/8" STEEL

WELSH PLUG 1 1/4" BRASS

PART No.

Ad.4H
A4.50
Ad4.51
A4.57
A4.59
Ad.6
Ad.B6P
AB.13
AB.18
AB.24
A8.25
A8.30 +20
AB.30 +40
AB.30 +60
AB.30 +80
AB.32-34
AB.32-34APEP
AB.57
AB.61
AB.T1
AA10.102
AA10.104
AA10.107
AAT0.118
AA10.27
AAT0.2TA
AA10.2TB
AA10.27C
AA10.27D
AA10.2TE
AA10.27F
AA10.27G
AAT0.2TH
AA10.39
AATD4
AA10.40
AA10.40A
AA10.43
AA10.44
AA10.49
AA10.51
AA10.53
AA10.54
AA10.55
AA10.55A
AAT0.58
AA10.72
AA10.73
AA10.75
AA10.76
AA10.77
AA1D.78
AA10.82
AA10.84

MODEL

ABCDEFH
BCDFH
ABCDEFH
ABCDEF
BCDFH
ABCDEF
H

BCDF +9
BCDFH
BCDFH
BCD
BCDFH
BCDFH
BCDFH
BCDFH
BCDFH
BCDFH+16/4
BCDFH
BCDFH
BCDF

AE

AE
ABCDEF
AE

AE

AE

AE

AE

AE

ABCDEFH
ABCDEFH
AE
AE

DESCRIPTION

WELSH PLUG 11/4" STEEL

WASHER FIBRE. WATER MANIFOLD TO HEAD 2 PER CAR
COPPER WASHER WATER MANIFOLD MOUNTING 2 PER CAR.
STUD .WATER MANIFOLD.

HOSE BREATHER

WELSH PLUG 13/16" STEEL

INLET MANIFOLD GASKET

WOODRUFF KEY 1/4"

CRANKSHAFT PLUGS

SMALL END BUSH 2 1/2

BIG END BOLT/NUT

PISTON SET 2 1/2 AFEP +20"

PISTON SET 2 1/2 APEP +40"

PISTON SET 2 1/2 AFEP +60"

PISTON SET 2 1/2 AFEP +80"

PISTON RING SETS (VARIOUS SIZES) N.O.S.
RING SET & CLIPS FOR A_P.E.P. PISTONS

TIMING CHAIN 2 1/2

TIMING CHAIN STEADY BLOCK

21/2 TIMING CHAIN TENSION SPRING

ENGINE MOUNT

ENGINE STEADY CABLE RUBBER WASH

STEADY CABLE ENGINE /| GEARBOX 1 1/2& 2 1/2 It GEARBOX.
GASKET, FUEL PUMP TO ENGINE BLOCK.

OIL FILTER ORIGINAL TYPE

OIL FILTER KIT ENGLISH

OIL FILTER KIT (VIC) AUST

FILTER (R2053P) FOR ENGLISH CONVERSION
FILTER(Z62) FOR AUSTRALIAN CONVERSION (VIC)
OIL FILTER CONVERSION

QIL FILTER (Z145A) FOR (WA) CONVERSION
FILTER({R236P) ENGLISH CONVERSION LARGE
FILTER FOSTER COMNVERSION

GASKET WATER MANIFOLD TO HEAD X2 PER CAR
HEAD STUD 1 1/2

HEADGASKET COPPER ASBESTOS TYPE

HEAD GASKET KLINGERITE

ROCKER COVER GASKET

SEE A4.24

SEE A4.42

EXHAUST MANIFOLD TO HEAD GASKET

INLET MANIFOLD GASKET 1 1/2

FAN PULLEY 1 1/2

FAN BELT 11/2LT

FAN BELT B46

HOSE WATER MANIFOLD

HOT SPOT TUBE HEAD

HOT SPOT ELBOW 1 1/2

HOT SPOT TUBE RETURN TUBE

HOT SPOT TUBE BLOCK

IGNITION TUBE SPRING CLIP

H.T.WIRE TUBE HOLDER

‘0" RING THERMOSTAT BY PASS!1 1 1/2 LITRE ENGINES ONLY.
THERMOSTAT FLANGE FOR TAP



PART No. MODEL DESCRIPTION PART No. MODEL DESCRIPTION

AA10,84T AE TAP FOR THERMOSTAT FLANGE BRASS B RMCA 23 9 NEEDLES D2
AA10.85 AE THERMOSTAT ADAPTOR GASKET B10.12 BCDFH CARBURETTOR TO INLET MANIFOLD GASKET
AA10.86 AE GASKET...... USE PART # A12.23 B10.2 BCDFH GASKET INLET MANIFOLD TO HEAD
- GASKET.....THERMOSTAT HOUSING TO PUMP B10.28 BCDFH CONNECTION HOSE
AA10.94 AE STEADY CABLE NUT B10.3 BCDFH RUBBER RING INDUCTION PIPE BOTTOM
AA15.18 AE VALVE INLET/EXHAUST 1 1/2 B10.39 ABCDEFH THROTTLE JOINTS BRASS
AA15.19-20 AE VALVE SPRING SET 11/2 B10.4 BCOF RUBBER RING INDUCTION PIPE
AA15.2/E A CAM FOLLOWER EARLY L B2.0E neg H FUEL PUMP REAR MOUNT H.P. TYPE
AA15.21L E CAM FOLLOWER LATE B3.0 BCDF SU FUEL PUMP AUA 66
AA4.9 AE IMPELLOR WATER PUMP 1 1/2 B3.00 BCDFH SU PUMP GASKET SET
AAB.15-A AE CRANKSHAFT PLUG % B3.01 BCDFH SU PUMP UNION AUA1422
AAMG.22 AE SMALL END BUSH B3.02 BCDFH SU PUMP FIBRE WASHER AUA1442
AAB.23-24 AE BIG END BOLT & NUT 1 1/2 B3.04-07 BCDFH SU PUMP FLAT VALVES AUAB39
AAB.25-0 12/4 + AE PISTONS 12/4 + AE (SET OF FOUR) OMEGA BRAND B3.06 BCDFH SU PUMP FIBRE WASHER AUA1479
AAB.28-29 AE PISTON RINGS (STATE TYPE) B3.09 BCDF SU PUMP DIAPHRAGM AUB6098
AAB.65 AE TIMING CHAIN 1 1/2 B3.09P H SU PUMP DIAPHRAGM AUB6099
AAA12.25 F WATER PUMP PULLEY B3.0E neg BCOF SU PUMP ELECTRONIC NEG EARTH
AAA123 FH IMPELLOR WATER PUMP A10.47P B3.0E pos BCDF SU PUMP ELECTRONIC POS EARTH
AAA12.33A F FAN BELT B3.10 BCDFH SU PUMP ROLLERS BZX1043
AAAT2.41 AE HOSE WATER MANIFOLD B3.12 BGDFH SU PUMP FILTER AUA1464
AAA125 FH SHAFT WATER PUMP A10.34P B3.19 BCDFH SU PUMP POINT PIN AUA1435
AAMIZE FH CARBON SEAL WATER PUMP A10.40P B3.21 BCDF SU PUMP CAP AUA1466
AAA1B.119 BCDF STEADY CABLE RUBBER 21/2 ENGINE B3.21P H SU PUMP CAP AUAS078
AAAA.40 FH CAM FOLLOWER 1" DIA B3.22 BCDFH SU PUMP NUT AUABT8
AAAB. 75 BCDFH BIGEND SLIPPER BEARINGS VARIOUS SIZES B3.23 BCDFH SU PUMP SCREWS AUA4083
B3.24-26 BCDFH SU PUMP POINTS AUB6106
B FUEL SYSTEM B3.29 BCDFH SU PUMP UNION AUABS7
i3 RMCA 01 ABCDEFH GASKET SETS Carburettors B3.30 BCDFH SU PUMP BASE GASKET AUA40B2
i3 RMCA 02 ABCDEFH JET ASSEMBLY AUCB182 B3.31 BCDFH SU PUMP TERMINAL CAP(Thumb Screw) AUA869
i RMCA 03 AE 11/2 AIR SILENCER MANIFOLD B3.32 BCDFH SU PUMP SPRING WASHER AUA1863
1 RMCA 04 ABCDEFH FLOAT NEEDLE & SEAT AUD9585 B3.34 BCODFH SU PUMP PEDESTAL (BRIDGE) AUB6034
; ALL RM'S + B4.0000 AE AC PUMP TOP BODY WITH VALVES
BRMCAO4G o' " FLOAT VALVE REPLACEMENT FOR NEEDLE/SEAT g i iy i
B RMCADS  ABCDEFH CARBURETTOR FILTER/SPRING AUC2139
13 RMCA 06 BCDFH NEEDLE EE AUD1152 c IGNITION EQUIPMENT
B RMCA 06A BCDFH NEEDLE FZ FOR MODERN FUEL C RMCA 01 ABCDEFH CONDENSER
H RMCA 07 ABCDEFH FLOAT FORK PIN AUC1152 C RMCA 02 12/4 A DISTRIBUTOR CAP 11/2 32 - 48
1} RMCA 08 ABCDEFH JET GLAND WASHER AUC2120 ' C RMCA 03 ABCDEFH DISTRIBUTOR BUSH
I RMCA 09 AE TWIN CARBURETTOR MANIFOLD 1 1/2 C RMCA 04 EFH DISTRIBUTOR CAP RMFE
BRMCA10  ABCDEFH BOWL TO BODY GASKET SET CRMCAO5  ABCDE DISTRIBUTOR CAP 11/2 48 ON & RMB
1 RMCA 11 ABCDEFH BANJO BOLT WASHER CRMCAD6 A BAKELITE BASE/DISTRIBUTOR FOR DKAA
B RMCA 12 ABCDEFH PETROL SENDER NEW TYPE CRMCAO7  ABCDEF POINTS METAL DISTRIBUTOR BASE
BRMCA13  AE S.U.CARBURETTOR SPINDLE CRMCA08  ABCDEF SPARK PLUG CAPS ORIGINAL STYLI
I RMCA 14 AE S.U. CARBURETTOR DISC C RMCA 09 ABCDE ROTOR BUTTON
BRMCA15  BCDFH SU.CARBURETTOR SPINDLE ' CRMCA10  H DISTRIBUTOR CAP PATHFINDER
1 RMCA 16 BCDFH S.U. CARBURETTOR DISC C RMCA 11 A POINTS BAKELITE DISTRIBUTOR BAS
I RMCA 17 AE NEEDLE NO.3 AUD1002 CRMCA12  EH POINTS LATE DISTRIBUTOR TYPI
HHMCA 18 ALLRM'S FLOAT FORK f CRMCA13  ABCDE POINTS PLATE ASSEMBLY
N RMCA 19 BCDFH SU CARBY FLOAT BOWL FLOAT C RMCA 14 FH ROTOR BUTTON
1 HMOA 20 ABCDEFH PRE SU CARBY DASHPOT BRASS CAP C RMCA 15 BCD DISTRIBUTOR DUCELLIER Ml
C RMCA 16 BCD POINTS, TO SUIT DUCELLIEI MAB DISTRIBUTOR
0 HMCA 21 ABCDEFH PRE SU CARBY DASHPOT CAP WASHER C RMCA 17 BCD ROTOR TO SUIT DUCELLIER Mab
B AMCA 22 ABOEF FUEL TANK SENDER C RMCA 18 BCD CONDENSOR TO SUIT DUCELLIER Mg

C RMCA 19 BCD DISTRIBUTOR CAF 1o sult Ducalliior Mas



PART No.

C2.002L
C2.0025
C2.003

E

E SP19675
E SP1997
E2.44
E6.15
EB.20A
E6.20B
EB.22A
E6.22B
E6.24-33
E6.27
E6.28
E6.28A
E6.32
E6.36
EB6.36A
E6.37
E6.55R
E6.58
E6.58R
EG.7
E6.8
EG.8A
E6.8L
E6.8LA
E6.8LA1
E6.80
E6.8P
E6.8PA

F
F2102
F2.108
F2.11-17
F2.122
F2.123
F2.123P
F2.128
F2.14
F2.18
F227139
F2.26
Fa2a0
F2.a5
raa
Faaz
Faazp
Fa64
F2.6-120

MODEL DESCRIPTION

ALL TERMINALS, MOULDED, LONG.

ALL TERMINAL, MOULDED, SHORT THREAD.
ALL WASHERS, SPLIT, DISTRIBUTOR CAP.
CLUTCH AND FLYWHEEL

H MASTER CYLINDER KIT CLUTCH

H MASTER CYLINDER KIT CLUTCH

H SEAL GEARBOX FRONT, INPUT SHAFT
ABCDEF RUBBER RING CLUTCH SHAFT

AE RING GEAR 1 1/2

BCDF RING GEAR 2 1/2

AE FLYWHEEL BUSH 11/2

BCDFH FLYWHEEL BUSH 2 1/2

ABCDEF CLUTCH OPERATING SHAFT & JOINT
ABCDEF CLUTCH UNIVERSAL JOINT BUSH

AE CLUTCH OPERATING SHAFT

BCD CLUTCH OPERATING SHAFT

ABCDEF BUSH CLUTCH OPERATING ROD

AE CLUTCH ROD WITH NUT E6.37 ;
BCDF CLUTCH ROD WITH NUT E&.37
ABCDEF CLUTCH ROD NUT

(o] ROADSTER PEDAL CASTING
P/WABDEF PEDAL RUBBER

c PEDAL RUBBER TO SUIT RMC ROADSTER
ABCDEF COTTER PIN

AE PRESSURE PLATE EXCHANGE
BCDFH PRESSURE PLATE EXCHANGE
ABCDEFH THROUGH OUT BEARING ALL RM'S
BCDFH THRUST BEARING

AE THRUST CARBON

ABCDEFH THROW OUT BEARING SPRING

AE CLUTCH PLATE 1 1/2 (DRIVEN PLATE)
BCDFH CLUTCH PLATE 2 1/2 (DRIVEN PLATE)
GEARBOX

ABCEDF SELECTOR LEVER BALL

BCDF GEARBOX MOUNT EXCHANGE
ABCDEF GEARBOX OIL FILLER & DRAIN PLUG WASHER
BCDF GEARBOX STEADY 2 1/2

BCDF RUBBERWASHER STEADY CABLE USE AA10.104
H SEAL REAR GEARBOX

BCDF GEAR SELECTOR INTERLOCK BALL
BCDF GASKET GEARBOX COVER

BCDF BEARING MAINSHAFT REAR

BCDF SPRING MAINSHAFT HUB SLIDING
ABCDEF MAINSHAFT SLIDING HUB BALL

BCD 3RD SPEED GEAR ROLLER

BCD 2ND SPEED GEAR ROLLER

BCDF GEARBOX LAYSHAFT 2 1/2

BCDF BEARING NEEDLE ROLLER

H 18T GEAR ONLY FOR LAYSHAFT
BCDF BEARING DRIVE GEAR

ABCDEF GEAR LEVER BUSHKIT

PART No.

F2.61
F2.62
F2.75
F2.97
F2.99C
F2.99C-1
F8.109-111
F8.14
F8.19
F8.27-39
F8.28
F8.30
F8.35
Fa.41
F8.42
F8.54
FB8.61
F8.62
F8.75

G
G RMCA 01

H

H RMCA 01
H12.104-8
H16.13
H16.45A
H16.458
H16.48
H16.48A
H16.49
H16.50
H4.66
H8.1-2
H8.107
H8.108
H8.111
H8.12
H8.12A
H8.12B
H8.12C
HB8.12D
H8.12G
H8.121
H8.16
H8.17
H8.18
H8.19
H8.20
H8.29P
HB8.31P
H8.40

MODEL DESCRIPTION

BCDF SEAL 2 1/2 GEARBOX

BCDF BEARING NEEDLE ROLLER

BCDF GEAR SELECTOR INTERLOCK SPRING
BCDF PINION SPEEDOMETER

ABCDEF SEAL SPEEDO DRIVE ORIGINAL TYPE
ABCDEF SEAL SPEEDO DRIVE

AE GEARBOX MOUNT EXCHANGE

AE GEARBOX COVER GASKET

AE BEARING MAINSHAFT REAR

AE M/SHAFT SLIDING HUB SPRING

AE SELECTER INTERLOCK BALL

AE 3RD SPEED GEAR ROLLER

AE 2ND SPEED GEAR ROLLER

AE GEARBOX LAYSHAFT 1 1/2

AE BEARING NEEDLE ROLLER

AE BEARING MAINSHAFT FRONT

AE SEAL GEARBOX 1 1/2

AE BEARING NEEDLE ROLLER

AE SELECTER INTERLOCK SPRING
INTERMEDIATE DRIVE

ABCDEF UNIVERSAL JOINT WITH NIPPLE
REAR AXLE

BCD OUTER NUT REAR AXLE MODIFIED
ABCD SPRING SHACKLE REAR

AE AXLE

A REAR AXLE SEAL 1946-49 EARLY
AE REAR AXLE SEAL 49-54 LATE

AE REAR WHEEL BEARING 1949-54

A REAR WHEEL BEARING 1946-49

AE TABWASHER REAR AXLE 1 1/2 LITRE
AE LOCKNUT REAR AXLE

ABCDEF TRUNNION MOUNTING RUBBER
BCD CROWN WHEEL & PINION SET
ABCD TRUNICN RUBBER '0O' RING

ABCD TRUNNION RUBBER 'O' RING
ABCD SET SCREW TRUNNION MOUNTING
BCD AXLE SHAFT

BCD LOCKNUT FOR HALF SHAFT

BCD WASHER FOR AXLE SHAFT LOCKNUT
BCDF REAR WHEEL BEARING

BCD OIL SEAL REAR AXLE

ABCDEF WHEEL STUD REAR

BCD SPUN CAP

BCD BEARING DIFFERENTIAL

BCD BEARING PINION THRUST!

BCD BEARING PINION THRUST

BCD BEARING PINION FRONT

BCD BEARING PINION JOURNAL

H JOINT-GASKET-SHAFT TO HUB

H SEAL REAR AXLE PATHFINDER
ABCD MUFF COUPLING TO SUIT TORQUE TUBE DRIVE.

10



PART No.

HB.42
HB.49P
H8.64
HB.70
H8.73
H8.74
H8.80
H8.97
HB.97A
HB8.98
H8.98A
HH10.11
HH4.11
HH4.33

J4.130
J4,156
J4.19P
J4.26
J4.35
J4.45P
J4.71

K

K RMCA 01
K RMCA 02
K RMCA 03
K10.11

K10.12

K10.13
K10.16
K10.17
K10.24
K10.31
K10.32
K10.35C
K10.36

K10.37

K10.43
K10.46
K10.51
K10.52
K10.61
K10.8A
K10.88
K NG-32
Kti14
K, 16
Ko7
Ki, 19-25
K 10A

MODEL

ABCD
ABCDE
ABCDE
ABCDE
ABCD
ABCD
ABCD
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
E

F

F

PATHFINDER

on PR 4B s il ot <l e

FRONT

ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF

ABCDEF

ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
MISC.
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEFH
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF

+

DESCRIPTION

RADIUS ARM BUSH

BUSH ANTI-SWAY BAR

BEARING TORQUE TUBE TRUNNION
FLANGE TORQUE TUBE COUPLING
BOLT TORQUE TUBE FLANGE

NUT TORQUE TUBE FLANGE BOLT
PACKING ‘U’ BOLT

REAR SHACKLE BUSH SMALL RUBBER
REAR SHACKLE BUSH SMALL POLY '
REAR SHACKLE BUSH LARGE RUBBER
REAR SHACKLE BUSH LARGE POLY
SEAL PINION DIFFERENTIAL RME
SEAL PINION DIFFERENTIAL

SEAL REAR WHEEL

SUSPENSION

BUSH, BEARING STEERING COLUMN
TIE ROD END COMPLETE

SEAL FRONT HUB PATHFINDER
UPPER INNER SUSPEN BUSH
LOWER INNER SUSPEN BUSH

BUSH TIE BAR REAR
EXCLUDER-DUST

SUSPENSION

WHEEL NUT i
TIE ROD END OQUTER COMPLETE LHS NON ORIGINAL TYPE
TIE ROD END OUTER, COMPLETE, RHS NON ORIGINAL TYPE
DOUBLE EYE LOCATING RING

STEERING RACK BOOT [ICOMPRISING 1X BOOT, 2X TIES &
INSTUCTIONS.

STEERING RACK BRONZE BEARING

STEERING BOX OLIVE

STEERING BOX OLIVE NUT

TIE ROD END ONLY| || | USE K10.31 AS IT IS THE SAME

TIE ROD END ONLY

SWIVAL BALL SOCKET

OUTER TIE ROD CLIP

SWIVAL BALL DUST COVER

OUTER TIE ROD END SEAL

STEERING GEAR STEADY
STEERING BALL SOCKET

RACK

STEERING GEAR HOUSING ( SLOTTED TUBE ) 1 1
INNER TIE ROD END SEAL

STEERING PINION ROLLER BEARING j

STEERING PINION BEARING CUP

GREASE POLY BUSHES PACKET

KING PIN SEAL

KING PIN BRONZE BUSH

KING PIN THREADED BUSH

FRONT SUSPENSION BUSHES KIT, RUBBER
BUSH-SWIVEL HOUSING POLY RIL7

11

PART No.

K6.20
K6.23
KB.25A
KB6.35
K6.36
KB.40
K6 .58
K673
KG.8
KG 82A
K6.85
KB .85A
KG.88
K&.88A
K6.89
K6.99
KG6.99A
K6.998
K6.99D

L
L RMCA 01
L RMCA 02

M

M 363400
M 364620
M 3700628
M 3700629
M 3700631
M 3700828
M 3703919
M 3703925
M 3703928
M 3703929

M 3704028

M 390038
M 390039
M 390051
M 390052
M 390070
M 390150
M 390151
M 390172
M 390173
M 390250
M 390250/R
M 390251
M 390251/R
M 390320
M 390321
M 390338
M 390339

MODEL

ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
AE
BCDF
A

BCDF

A

BCDF
BCD

BC
BCDF
AE

HYDRAULIC
ABCD
ABCD

BRAKES
H

ABCD

H 53-57
HEF

HE
RMHS57 ON
ABCD

A 45-48

A 48-52
46-48RMB

BCDEF

RMH

RMH

A

A
RMB46-48
RME

RME

F

F
B-D48-50
BCD

BCD 48-50
BCD

RME

RME

F

F

DESCRIPTION

SPINDLE SWIVAL HOUSING
SWIVAL PIN NUT

BUSH-TOP LINK POLY RILS
TORSION BAR BUSHES

TORSION BAR SLEEVE COVER
TORSION BAR NUT SPRING CLIP
TORSION BAR ADJUST BOLT
BUMPSTOP RUBBER ONLY
SWIVAL PIN(KING PIN)

AXLE NUT FRONT L/H 5/8" BSF THREAD
FRONT WHEEL BEARING INNER
FRONT WHEEL BEARING INNER
BEARING FRONT WHEEL OUTER
FRONT WHEEL BEARING OUTER
WASHER FRONT HUB 2 1/2

HUB SEALS WARNING see Notes.
SEAL FRONT HUB TO CH 2860

OIL SEAL FT HUB FROM CH 2860
FRONT SEAL HUB FROM CH 16000

DAMPER
SPECIAL BOLT TO MODIFY ARMS
SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNTING KIT REAR.

WHEEL CYLINDER DUST COVERS

LOW PRESS BRAKE HOSE

BRAKE HOSE FRONT GIRLING

BRAKE HOSE GIRLING REAR

BRAKE HOSE GIRLING

BRAKE HOSE GIRLING

BRAKE HOSE M/C GIRLING

BRAKE HOSE GIRLING

BRAKE HOSE GIRLING

BRAKE HOSE GIRLING :
BRAKE HOSE GIRLING FRONT WHEEL CYLINDER TO FEED PIPE
REF. M4.51

WHEEL CYLINDER FRONT GIRLING

WHEEL CYLINDER FRONT GIRLING

WHEEL CYL INDER FRONT L/H 48-52

WHEEL CYLINDER FRONT R/H 48-52

WHEEL CYLINDER GIRLING

WHEEL CYLINDER REAR L/H GIRLING
WHEEL CYLINDER REAR R/H GIRLING

L/H REAR WHEEL CYLINDER

R/H REAR WHEEL CYLINDER

WHEEL CYLINDER L/H GIRLING

RESLEEVED WHEEL CYLINDER L4050
WHEEL CYLINDER /M GIRLING 12" TYPE i
RESLEEVED WHEEL CYLINDER AR 50
WHEEL CYL INDER FIRONT L/ CHRLING
WHEEL CYLINDER FRONT FATGINE NG
WHEEL CYLINDER WITH 1" Bope

WHEEL CYLINDER WITH 17 o

{1




PART No, MODEL DESCRIPTION PART No. MODEL DESCRIPTION
M 390360 BCD WHEEL CYLINDER FRONT L/H 51-53 M4.128 ABDEF PEDAL RUBBER USED FOR BOTH BRAKE AND CLUTCH!ISEE
M 390360/R BCDF RESLEEVED WHEEL CYLINDER L/H51-53 : UNDER E6.58 AND BOOK QUT UNDER THAT NUMBER.
M 390361 BCDF WHEEL CYLINDER FRONT R/H 51-53 M4.38 ABCD HAND BRAKE CABLE 12" LONG
M 390361/R BCDF RESLEEVED WHEEL CYLINDER R/H51-53 M4.38-1 ABCD HAMD BRAKE CABLE 13" LONG
M GB16337 A BRAKE SHOE SPRING LIGHT M4.38-2 ABCD HAND BRAKE CABLE 15" LONG
M GB2088 A BRAKE SHOE SPRING HEAVY M4.38-3 ABCD HAND BRAKE CABLE 18" LONG
M GB2453 ABCDEF BRAKE SHOE SPRING M4.41 ABCDEFH SUPPLY TANK MASTER CYLINDER
M GBE2478 ABCD BRAKE SHOE SPRING REAR M4.41-1 ABCDEFH GIRLING LABEL,BRAKE RESEVOIR
M GB2688A BC BRAKE SHOE SPRING M4.41-2 ABCDEFH SUPPLY TANK LID GASKET
M GB3311 H BRAKE SHOE SPRING REAR M4.41-3 ABCDEFH SUPPLY TANK MASTER CYLINDER PLASTIC TYPE
M GB37688 BCD BRAKE SHOE SPRING FRONT M4.51 BCDEF BRAKE HOSE, WHEEL CYLINDER TO FEED PIPE.
M GB39757 EF BRAKE SHOE SPRING M4.56 ABCD SEALS BALANCE LINK SET OF 4
M GB40454 E BRAKE SHOE SPRING FRONT M8.147 ABCD BULKHEAD NUT BRAKE HOSE
M GB40610 BCDF BRAKE SHOE SPRING FRONT M8.36 BF BOOT
M GB41326 EF L/H DUST COVER REAR CYLINDER MM4.116 F BRAKE SWITCH
M GB41327 EF R/H DUST COVER REAR CYLINDER MM4.26 EF HANDBRAKE CABLE
M GB41348 H BRAKE SHOE SPRING REAR
M GB47725 H BRAKE SHOE SPRING FRONT N ELECTRICAL
M GB5183 B BRAKE SHOE SPRING FRONT N RMCA 01 ABCDEF DIPPER SWITCH DASH MOUNT
M RMCA 01 A MASTER CYLINDER PISTON N RMCA 02 ABCDF SIDE LAMP GLASS WITH RIM
MRMCADIA A MASTER CYLINDER PISTON ORIGINAL N RMCA 03 ABDEF D LAMP NO. PLATE LENS
M RMCA 02 BCD MASTER CYLINDER PISTON N RMCA 04 ABDEF D LAMP GASKET RED LENS
M RMCA 03 BCD SPACING WASHER MASTER CYL INDER (BORE) N RMCA 05 ABDEF D LAMP BASE GASKET
M RMCA 04 BCD MASTER CYLINDER 'O’ RING N RMCA 06 ABDEF D LAMP NO. PLATE LEN GASKET
M RMCA 05 BCD MASTER CYLINDER SLEEVE N RMCA 07 ABDEF D LAMP RED LENS WITH BAR
M RMCA 06 BDEFH BLEED NIPPLE WHEEL CYLINDER N RMCA 08 ABCDF PARK LAMP CONVERSION BLINKER
M RMCA 07 BC BLEED NIPPLE WHEEL CYLINDER : N RMCA 09 ABF INTERIOR LAMP COVER OBLONG
M RMCA 08 AEB-48 BLEED NIPPLE WHEEL CYLINDER NRMCAO9B  ABEF INTERIOR LAMP BASE
M RMCA 09 ABCDEFH BLEED NIPPLE DUST CAPS N RMCA 10 ABCDF BUTLER LAMP
M 5P1203 ABCD DUST COVER REAR GIRLING N RMCA 10/A  ABCDEF LENS CLEAR TO SUIT BUTLER LAMP
M SP1208 A MASTER CYLINDER KIT GIRLING N RMCA 11 AB DIPPER SWITCH FLOOR MOUNT
M 5P1209 BCD MASTER CYLINDER KIT GIRLING N RMCA 12 ABCDEFH DUST COVER SOLENOID RUBBER
M SP1209-1 BCD PROTECTIVE SHIM FOR SEAL N RMCA 13 ABDEF WIPER BLADE PEG FITTING
M SP1215 RME WHEEL CYLINDER KIT GIRLING N RMCA 14 ABCDEF RUBBER PEG WIPER
M SP1220 ABCDH FRONT WHEEL CYLINDER KIT 48-50 N RMCA 15 ABCDEF WIPER BLADE SLIDE ON TYPE
M SP1974 F MASTER CYLINDER KIT GIRLING N RMCA 16 ABCDEF WIPER BLADE "C" TYPE
M SP1975 EH MASTER CYLINDER KIT GIRLING N RMCA 17 H WIPER BLADE RMH
M SP2003 H REAR WHEEL CYLINDER KIT 53-55 # N RMCA 18 ABCDEF WIPER BLADE "C" TYPE .FLAT SPOON FITTING
M SP2006/1 BCD WHEEL CYLINDER KIT 1 1/8" BORE TYFE B’ N RMCA 19 ABCDEF WIPER ARM "C" TYPE SPOON FITTING/COLLET CLAMP
M SP2015 F REAR WHEEL CYLINDER KIT GIRLING N RMCA 20 ABCDEF WIPER ARM SLIDE ON TYPE
M SP2023 H REAR WHEEL CYLINDER KIT 55-57 N RMCA 21 ABCDEF WIPER ARM COLLET/PEG FITTING
M SP2049 RME WHEEL CYLINDER KIT GIRLING NRMCA21A  ABCDEF WIPER ARM WITH CONVERTER/PEG FITTING
M SP2051 H FRONT WHEEL CYLINDER KIT 53-55 N RMCA 22 AE WIRING HARNESS 49-51 SUITS RMA
M SP2056 E FRONT WHEEL CYLINDER KIT N RMCA 23 BF WIRING HARNESS 49-52 SUITS RMB & RMF
M12.11 ABCD = DUST BOOT REAR MECANICAL TYPE - | N RMCA 24 ABCDEF SPEEDO CABLE
M4.105 ABCD SPINDLE BRAKE CROSS SHAFT N RMCA 25 ABCDF GASKET FRONT PARKING LAMP
M4.11 ABCD DUST BOOT REAR MECHANICAL TYPEIUSE PART # M SP1203 « N RMCA 26 AE GENERATOR BRUSHES LATE
M4.111 ABCD INT BRAKE LEVER PIN AND BUSH KIT N RMCA 27 ABCDEF SPRING CLIP TEMP GAUGE
M4 113 ABCD FORK END BRAKE ROD & PIN N RMCA 28 ABCDEF BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH
M 110 ALL CLEVIS PIN 1/4" X 3/4" N RMCA 28A  ABCD BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH HELLA TYPI
M2 ALL CLEVIS PIN 1/4" X 1" N RMCA 29 ABCDEFH GLOBE HEADLAMP 12V ah/M0w
MA I ALL CLEVIS PIN 5/16" X 1" N RMCA 30 ABCDEFH GLOBE 12V 5W SINGLE CONTACT
M0 ABCDEF SHAFT BRAKE PEDAL N RMCA 31 H GLOBE INST 12V 5W BAYONE T
N RMCA 32 ABCDEF GLOBE INST 12V W BCHEW
13 L]




PART No.
N RMCA 33
N RMCA 34

N RMCA 35
N RMCA 36
N RMCA 36A
N RMCA 37
N RMCA 38
N RMCA 39
N RMCA 40
N RMCA 41
N RMCA 42
N RMCA 43
N RMCA 44
N RMCA 45
N RMCA 46
N RMCA 47
N RMCA 48
N RMCA 49
N RMCA 50
N RMCA 51
N RMCA 52
N RMCA 53
N RMCA 54
N RMCA 55
N RMCA 56

N RMCA 57

N RMCA 58
N RMCA 59
N RMCA 60
N RMCA 61
N RMCA 62

N RMCA 63

N RMCA 64
N RMCA 65
N RMCA 66
N RMCA 67

N RMCA 68

N RMCA 69
N5.1

R

R NUT 01
R NUT 02
R NUT 03
NUT D4
M NUT 05
W NUT O
N D0
MONLET 10
HNUT 1

MODEL
H
ABCDF

ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABC
ABC
ABC
ABC
ABDEF
(24
ABDEFH
H
AEDEF
ABDEF
ABDEF
ABCEF
E
ABDEF
BDEF
ABCDEF
ABDEF
ABCDEFH
ABCDEFH

ABCDEF
A

BCDFH
ABCDEF
B
LATEA&B +
DEF
ABCD
ABCDEFH
ABCDEF
ABCDEF

ABCDEFH,PRE

ABCDEF
BCDFH

BODY
ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ALL

DESCRIPTION

GLOBE STOP/TAIL 12V 21/5W

GLOBE PARK/BLINK 12V 21/6WIALSO USED FOR STOP & TAIL
ON MODERN RILEYS

GLOBE BRAKE 12V 21W

GLOBE TRAFFICATOR 12 V 3W
TRAFFICATOR UNIT COM LUCAS

RED MEDALLION SIDE LIGHT

DOMED INSTRUMENT GLASS SMALL
DOMED INSTRUMENT GLASS LARGE
SOLENOID (MOUNTED TO STARTER)
SOLENOID CONTACT SET

D LAMP

WIRING HARNESS 48-51 SUITS ROADSTER 1948-51
GLOBE INTERIOR LAMP

SPEEDO CABLE RMH

WARNING LIGHT(HEATER FAN)WHITE
WARNING LIGHT(MAIN BEAM) DARK RED
WARNING LIGHT (IGN) LIGHT RED
SHADE CUP TO HOLD DASHLENS
WIRING HARNESS 52-53 SUITS RME.
DASH LAMP DIMMER ASSY

WARNING LIGHT ODD COLOURS
STEERING COLUMN WIRE SOLD/FT

D LAMP SPRING CLIP

STARTER BRUSHES

SOLENOID BULK HEAD STYLE

WIRING HARNESS 46-49. THREE ROUND INSTRUMENT TYPE
CARS.

GLOBE 12V 45W BUTLER LAMP
GENERATOR BRUSHES EARLY
GENERATOR BRUSHES

O RING FOR SIDE LIGHT

WIRING LOOM 48-49

HEADLIGHT SWITCH. PULL TWIST & PULL TYPE.

CONTROL BOX, RF95, 9 PIN TERMINAL
CONTROL BOX ,5 TERMINALS

BUTLER LAMP SCREW FRONT

BUTLER LAMP INSERT (GLASS LENS ASSY)

IGNITION KEY AND BARREL

3 STUD WIPER MOTOR MOUNT
GENERATOR BEARING BUSH

NYLOC NUT 3/16"BSF
NYLOC NUT 1/4" BSF
NYLOC NUT 5/16 BSF
NYLOC NUT 3/8" BSF
NYLOC NUT 7/16"BSF
NYLOC NUT 1/2" BSF
NUT 5/168" BSF

NUT 3/8" BSF

NUT 7/16"BSF

15

PART No.

RNUT 15
R NUT 16
R NUT 24
R NUT 25
R BRMCA 01
R RMCA 02
R RMCA 03
R RMCA 04
R RMCA 05
R RMCA 06
R RMCA 07
R RMCA 08
R RMCA 09

R RMCA 10

R RMCA 11
R RMCA 12
R RMCA 13
R RMCA 14
R RMCA 15
R RMCA 16

R RMCA 17

R RMCA 18
R RMCA 19
R RMCA 20
R RMCA 20A
R RMCA 21

R RMCA 211

R RMCA 22

R RMCA 23
R RMCA 24
R RMCA 25
R RMCA 26
R RMCA 27
R RMCA 28
R RMCA 29
R RMCA 30
R RMCA 31
R RMCA 32
R RMCA 33
R RMCA 34L
R RMCA 34R
R RMCA 35
R RMCA 36
R RMCA 37
R RMCA 38
R RMCA 39
R RMCA 40
R RMCA 41
R RMCA 42
R RMCA 43

MODEL

ALL
ALL
ALL

ABEF
AB
ABEF
ABDEF
ABCDEF

ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF

ABCDEF

ABDEF
ABDEF
AB

ABF
ABDEF
ABCDEF
ABDEF + LATE
RMC
ABDEF
ABEF
ABDF

E

ABEF

ABEF

ABDEF

ABEF
EF

AB

ABD
ABDEF
ABF
ABDEF
ABCDEF
ABEF
ABDEF
EF
ABDEF
ABDEF
ABEF

E

ABEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
ABCDEF
H

c

DESCRIPTION

BRASS NUT 5/16" BSF

BRASS NUT 3/8"BSF

HALF NUT 1/2" BSF

NUT CASTLE 7/16"BSF

VINYL ROOF. COMPLETE KIT WITH WADDING.[)
REAR WINDOW RUBBER /7 FT PER CAR

O/SIZE DOOR HINGE PINS

BOOT RUBBER

BONNET SUPPORT SMALL RUBBER

BONNET SUPPORT LARGE RUBBER

BONNET HINGE STOP RUBBER

RETAINER CHROME TRIM

DOMED WASHER,CHROME TRIM

DOOR SLAM RUBBERS [IN.B. THIS IS THE RUBBER BIT ONLY.
THE STEEL WEDGE THAT GOES WITH IT IS R RMCA &7
RUBBER CENTRE PILLAR WINDOW

WIPER SPINDLE RUBBER SQU INST

WIPER SPINDLE GROMME RD INST

ROOF GUTTERING SETS 3 BITS

DRIVERS DOOR HANDLE

PASS & BACK DOOR HANDLE ALSO RMC EXTERIOR

BOOT HANDLE

FRONT WINDOW RUBBER SEAL,10 FOOT LENGTH
CENTRE DOOR PILLER RUBBER
WINDSCREEN OUTER RUBBER
WINDSCREEN OUTER RUBBER
DOOR SEAL RUBBER SOLD/FT(I
DOOR SEAL RUBBER MOUNTING CHANNEL! COMES IN 1
METRE LENGTHS

PEDAL GAITER for Brake and Clutch. Suits RMABDEF N8, SOLD
AS A PAIR.

DOOR BASE RUBBER SPONGE
REAR WINDOW RUBBER LATE
BONNET ESCUTCHEONS CHROMED
OVERRIDER CHROMED

SCUTTLE TRIM (PAIR) CHROMED
WAIST TRIM CHROMED PAIR

BOOT ESCUTCHEON BADGE
ACCELERATOR PEDAL ( ALLOY )
INT DOOR HANDLE CHROMED
BOOT ESCUTCHEON CHROMED
OVERRIDER LARGE CHROMED
BOOT HINGE CHROMED PASS LIH
BOOT HINGE CHROMED DRIV R/H
BUMPER CENTRE CHROMED
WAIST TRIM CHROMED PAIR
SPRING REAR DOOR LOCK

RED FURFLEX PER FOOT

BLUE FURFLEX PER FOOT

BROWN FURFLEX PER FOOT
GREEN FURFLEX PER FOOHT
WINDSCREEN RUBBER HMIH
ROADSTER BOOT RUBRE

1



PART No. MODEL DESCRIPTION PART No. MODEL DESCRIPTION

R RMCA 44A  ABEF WIND DEFLECTERS L/H FT DOOR R2.14 ABCDEF MUFFLER STAINLESS STEEL
R RMCA 448  ABEF WIND DEFLECTER R/H FT DOOR R2.2 ABCDEF JACKING POINT RUBBER
R RMCA 45 ABCDEF HUBCAP R2.28C ABCDEF CRANK HANDLE CAP
R RMCA 46 ABCDEF ACCELERATOR GAITER RUBBER ALL RM's R2.30 ABCDEF RADIATOR SUPORT RUBBER HAS R2.30 AND R2.31
R RMCA 47 ABDEF FRONT WINDOW CHANNEL RUBBER KIT R2.35 ABCDEF TOP RADIATOR HOSE RUBBER
R RMCA 48 D DROPHEAD PRAM BOW RUBBER R2.35M ABDE ELBOW TOP RADIATOR ALLOY
R RMCA 49 ABDE SPRING CLIP ASHTRAY R2.358 ABDE ELBOW TOP RADIATOR BRASS
R RMCA 50 ABDEF BOOT CHROME STRIPS R2.35C ABCDEF RAD HOSE SMALL ELBOW SOLD /"
R RMCA 51 ABCDEF GRILLE / BONNET TAPE 2,350 ABCDE RADIATOR HOSE LARGE SOLD / *
R RMCA 52 ABCDF MUDGUARD LAMP RUBBER GASKET R2.36 ABCDEFH HOSE CLAMP 24"
R RMCA 53 ABCDEF SCREW FLOOR 1/4" BSF 1\ R2.37 ABCDEFH HOSE CLAMP 1-3"
R RMCA 54 ABD ASHTRAY ASSEMBLY R2.38A AE BADGE RADIATOR DARK BLUE
R RMCA 55 ABEFH WINDOW CHANNEL PER FOOT 24' PER CARI] R2.368 BCDF BADGE RADIATOR LIGHT BLUE
R RMCA 56 ABEFH WINDOW WEATHER TRIM PER FOOT R2.41 ABCDEF RADIATOR STEADY BUSH KIT
R RMCA 57 ABEF ESCUTCHEON & COVER INT DOOR R2.50 ABCD PLUG - BUMPER OVERIDER, RUBBER
R RMCA 58 ABEF DOOR LOCK ACTUATOR DRIVERS R2.54 AB REAR BUMPER STAY GROMMET EARLY 1 1/2" HOLE
R RMCA 59 ABEF DOOR LOCK ACTUATOR PASSENGER R2.54A ABDEF REAR BUMPER STAY GROMMET 2" HOLE
R RMCA 60 ABCDEF REAR CHASSIS BUMP STOP R2.57 ABCDF PETROL FILLER CAP
R RMCA 61 H BOOT RUBBER  PATH FINDER R2.57A ABDEF CLIP PETROL FILLER ST/STEEL
R RMCA 62 AB DOOR HINGE PIN GREASE NIPPLE R2.578 ABDEF PETROL FILLER PIPE 4" LONG
R RMCA 63 ABEF WIND DEFLECTOR GLASS ONLY R2.58 ABDEF PETROL FILLER GROMMET ~ SOLD EACH
R RMCA 64 AB TIMBER FRAME REAR WINDOW R2.61 ABCDEF PETROL TANK MOUNTING RUBBERS,COMES AS SET
R RMCA 65 C ROADSTER PEDAL GAIITER R2.668 ABCDEF STEERING COL.CONTROL TUBE
R RMCA 66 ABEF DOMED NUT (BUMPERS) 3/8"BSF R2.67 ABCDEF STEERING WHEEL
R RMCA 67 ABCDEF DOOR SLAM STEEL WEDGE & SCREW ONLY R2.73 ABCDEF STEERING COLUMN GROMMET
R RMCA 68 ABCDEFH MIRROR,REAR VISION MUDGUARD MOUNTED R2.98 ABCDEFH HOSE BOTTOM RADIATOR SOLD/"(|IREFER TO NOTES
R RMCA 69 ABDEF ROUND CHROME INSTRUMENT BEZEL LATE : ABCDEFH +
R RMCA 70 E GUTTER MOUKTING STRIP R2.99 PRE WAR. CLAMP RADIATOR HOSE BOTTOM.
R RMCA 71 E R.M.E GUTTER RUBBER
R RMCA 72 H STEERING WHEEL BADGE & BOSS SE SIDE VALVE
R RMCA 73 H WINDSCREEN PATHFINDER SERMCA 01 SV RING GEAR 100 TEETH
R RMCA 74 ABEF BODY REPAIR SECTION 'C' POST LHS
R RMCA 75 ABEF BODY REPAIR SECTION 'C' POST RHS UA 9 ENGINE AND ACCESSORIES
R RMCA 76 ABD SEAT RUNNERS EARLY TYPE SOLD AS PAIR UA 4482/39 9 BIG END BOLT
R RMCA 77 cb HORN OVER RIDER ROADSTER/DROPHEAD UA BE100 9 MAGNETO PINION
R RMCA 78 C WINDSCREEN BASE RUBBER UA BE106 9 CRANK THRUST WASHER
RRMCA79  ABCDEFH,PRE LOCK BARREL & 2 KEYS, DOOR UABESG SMI1Z04 T liteiven
; UA BE64 9,6CYL VALVE INLET/EXHAUST

R RMCA 80 ALL LOCKING CAM AND FIXING PIN FOR DOOR LOCKS UA BE78-1 9.6CYL VALVE SPRING CUP & COLLETS
R RMCA 81 ABCDEF BONNET/BULKHEAD SEAL UABE7BMD  9,6CYL VALVE SPRING CUP
R RMCA 82 ABCDEF BONNET/BULKHEAD SEAL CHANNEL UA 9E131 9 OIL PUMP 'O’ RING
R RMCA 83 ABCDEF BLANKING GROMMET UA 9E137 g VALVE SPRINGS (SET)
R SC 040 ALL 167 TROLT BRIGHT UA 9E139 9,6CYL OIL PRESSURE RELIEF SPRING
; zg gg; itt gﬂgf;;gof?g;gﬁm UA 9E144 9 ENGINE MOUNT RUBBER CONE TO ENG 47000 80LD A5 A PAIR
R SC 051 ALL 7/16" X 1" BOLT BRIGHT UA 9E145 9 HEADGASKET
R 5C 052 ALL 716" X 2 1/2" BOLT BRIGHT UA 9E146 9.6C12/4 WATER PIPE CLAMP AND STUD SET
R 5C 060 ALL 3/8" X 1 1/4" BSF BOLT UA 9E148 9 BRACKET HIGH TENSION WIRE CARRIER TUBE | (BPFRING GLIF)
12101 AE BOTTOM WATER PIPE 11/2 UA 9E156 9 RUBBER CROSS SHAFT TURBE, ENGINI
12 101A BCD BOTTOM WATER PIPE 21/2 UA 9E172 9 OIL PUMP GASKET SOLD AS A PAIR
M2 A2A AE EXTRACTOR 1 1/2 UA 9E173A 9 BIG-END CASTELLATED NUT
i an BCODF EXTRACTOR 2 112 UA9E175 9 INLET MANIFOLD GASKE T
[LFRETY BCDFH EXHAUST FLANGE GASKET(/l|  USE A RMCA 07 UA BE176 9 CARBURETTOR FLANGE WARHEN
CTRET Al EXHAUST FLANGE GASKET UASE177 9 EXHAUST MANIFOLE GASIKE T

17 e




PART No.

UA SE179
UA SE182
UA 9E211
UA 9E212
UA 9E215
UA 9E218
UA 9E264
UA 9E298
UA 9E30
UA 9E312
UA 9E43
UA 9E45-1
UA 9E46
UA 9E48
UA 9E530
UA 9E533
UA 9E534
UA 9E66
UA H35
UA EG08
UA RMCA 01
UA RMCA 02

UE
UE 9E278

UE 10F77M
UE RMCA 01

UH

UH 10BA113
UH 10BA114/10
UH 10BA114/15
UH 10BA114/5
UH 10BA126
UH A1084

UH A1086

UH A1102

UH A1103

UH A1105
UHA1106
UHA1172

UH A1108

UH A2118

UH A1187

UH A5034

UH A5035

LUH BFB309

UK

LIk 10Fa0
LI 108 B0
LI ARG

IMK234
IMK1234
9

9,14/6

9

9

9,6C
9,6C12/14
9,12/4
8.12/4

9

9 MK5

9
9,6C12/4
9,EX MK1

9 CLUTCH &
9 SILENT
THIRD ONLY
g

9

9 REAR AXLE

9
9
9
9
9
9 MK4
9
9
9
9
9
9
9

9

9 MK4

9.6
9,6C12/4
P/W SV, +
OTHERS

9 FRONT
9
9,6C12/4
0,6C,12/4

DESCRIPTION

OIL PRESSURE RELIEF PLUNGER
ROCKER BOX GASKET

OIL PRESSURE ADJUSTING SCREW WASHER
WATER PIPE JOINT WASHER
SPARK PLUG

CAMSHAFT THRUST RACE

TWIN CARBY INLET MANIFOLD
ROCKER BOX COVER COR K WASHER
SIDE WATER PIPE

BRASS DOME NUT FOR UA 9E146
PISTON COMPLETE SET

GASKET TIMING CASE TO BLOCK
OIL PUMP COMPLETE
INTERMEDIATE TIMING WHEEL
ENG MOUNTING CONE 34-ON
SMALL ENG MOUNT RUBB ER
ENG MOUNT RUBBER

VALVE ROCKER BALL PIN
CAMSHAFT BALL THRUST RACE
ROCKER CLAMP SCREW

HEAD STUD

SUMP GASKET

FLYWHEEL

CLUTCH THRUST BEARING MODIFIED TYPE[IBEARING NO 45
TNK 804 NACHI BRAND ONLY

CLUTCH PEDAL RETURN SPRING

RING GEAR 98TEETH

OIL FILLER WASHER-GEAR BOX AND REAR AXLE
TORQUE TUBE SHIM

TORQUE TUBE SHIM

TORQUE TUBE SHIM

SPEEDOMETER DRIVEN WHEEL

PROPELLOR SHAFT CENTRE BEARING PACKING
REAR AXLE CASE COVER WASHER

BEVEL PINION THRUST (BEARING) REFER TO H8.18
BEVEL PINION THRUST (BEARING) REFER TO H8.17
BEARING PINION FRONT REFER TO H819

BEARING PINION REAR

REAR HUB JOURNAL BEARING

DIFFERENTIAL BOX JOURNAL BEARING REFER TO H8.16
HUB FLANGE GASKET FRONT AND BACK

RUBBER RING PROPELLOR SHAFT

SHACKLE BUSH FRONT SPRING

SHACKLE BUSH, REAR SPRING

SHACKEL BUSH, REAR (BRONZE)

SUSPENSION

SHACKLE PIN ,FRONT WITH SPACER FOR GEN CATCH
SHACKLE PIN (ALL BUT FRONT)

STEERING BALL

19

PANRT No

LI AZODN0
LK AZODT
LI AZOBY
LI AZOG4
LI AZOT72
LK AZOTO
LUK AZ108

LK AZ110
LK AZ111
UK A2112
UK A21121
K AZ2113
LUK AZ2116
LUK AZ125
LIK A2126
LK AZ1TO
LK A2269
LK A23975
LK AZ4145
LIK ASO94
LUK RMCA 01
LK RMCA 02
LIK RMCA 03
LIK RMCA 04
LIK RMCA 05
LK RMCA 06
UK RMCA 07

um

UM 10F176
UM A2014
UM A2210

UM A2245

UM A4090

UM A4123

UM Ad124

UM A4125

LM A4120

UM Ad150

UN
LN RMCA 01
LN RMCA 02

UR
UR 10F97S
UR 10538

VA

VA D6298
VA DB419
VA DBS31

MODEL

0.6C12/4
9

9,12/4
IMK412/4
9,6C12/4
9

4

)

IMK4
IMK4
IMK4
IMK412/4
9

9

9

9.12/14
IMK412/4
9

9

9,12,15
9,8V
9,5V
9,12/14
9,12/4
9,6C,12/4
9,6C,12/4
PRE

9 BRAKES

9,6C
9,12/4

9 BODY
9,12/4
9

PREWAR 1 1/2
12/4,15/6

12/14

1214 & 9

DESCRIPTION

TIE ROD BALL CUP

TIE ROD EYE SPRING

TIE ROD EYE CAPSPRING RING

TILLER ROD EYE BUSH

TILLER ROD OUTER BALL SOCKET

TILLER ROD SPRING

MODERN SEAL FRONT HUB LINEED TO MACHINE HOLE TO
1.875"

SWIVEL PIN MK 4 ON

SWIVEL BUSH TOP THREADED

SWIVEL BUSH BOTTOM N O THREAD

WELSH PLUG FOR BOTTOM A2112

KING PIN THRUST WASH ER(HOLE)

SWIVEL PIN COTTER MK 4 ON

FRONT WHEEL BEARING (SMALL)

FRONT WHEEL BEARING (BIG)

TILLER ROD BALL

KING PIN THRUST WASH ER

KING PIN KIT 7/8" NO WASHERS

KING PIN KIT 3/4" NO WASHERS

DESMO FLEXI-LUBE COVER

WHEEL NUT LEFT

WHEEL NUT RIGHT

GREASE NIPPLE STRAIGHT FOR SHACKLE PINS
GREASE NIPPLE RIGHT ANGLE FOR SHACKLE PINS
GREASE NIPPLE 5/16' BSF STRAIGHT

GREASE NIPPLE ELBOW 5/16" BSF

NUT CASTLE SHACKLE BOLTS

BRAKE CABLE RUBBER BUSH

COTTER WASHER & NUT FOR 9 BRAKE CABLE
BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING

BRAKE CABLE RETURN SPRING

REAR BRAKE LEVER PULLEY

BRAKE PULLEY WHEEL

BRAKE LAG PULLEY

PULLEY WHEEL PIVOT PIN

PULLEY WHEEL PIVOT PIN OUT

BRAKE CABLE

ELECTRICAL & INSTRUMENTS
SPEEDO CABLE
GENERATOR TERMINAL COVER

RADIATOR MOUNTING KIT
KNOBS STEERING COLUMN CONTROLS

ENGINE AND ACCESSORIES
CARBURETTOR FLANGE WASHER (ZENITH)
ENG WATER PIPE BOTTOM EARLY

WATER PIPE BOTTOM LATE

20



PART No.

VA R133
VAR145

VA R168

VA R168-L
VAR172

VA R191

VA R196

VA R215

VA R22

VA R22T

VA R259

VA R266

VA R366

WA R358G
VA R562

VA R60

VA RE02

VA RGOT
VARTT

VA RMCA 01
VA RMCA 02

PREWAR 1 1/2
VF RMCA 01
VF RMCA 02

PREWAR 1 1/2
VK A2065
VK A5544
VK A5553

PREWAR 1 1/2
VM A4365
VM GB13

PREWAR 1 1/2
VN RMCA 01

PREWAR 1 1/2
VR RMCA 01
VR RMCA 02
VR RMCA 03

16/4
XA RMCA 01

4

£ RMCA 01
£ MMOCA 02
£ MMUA ()
£ MMUIA D4
# BMOA Dt

MODEL

12/4
1204

12/4

12/4
12/4
12/4
12/4
12/4
12/4
12/4
1214
12/4
1214
12/4
1214
12/4
1214
1214
12/4
12/4
12/4

GEARBOX
12/4,6C
12/4,6C

FRONT
12/4,9.6
39915
39915

BRAKES
12/4,6C
12/4,6C

ELECTRICAL
39915

BODY
39915
9,12/4
ALLPREWR

ENGINE
39919

TOOLS

DESCRIPTION

COVER PLATE WASHER OIL PUMP DRIVE
EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET
HEADGASKET 12/4 KLINGERITE TYPE SUITS MOST 12/4
ENGINES

HEADGASKET LATE (1939)

ROCKER BOX GASKET SIDE BOLT
INLET MANIFOLD GASKET

HOT SPOT QUTLET JOINT WASHER

OIL SUMP COVER WASHER

BREATHER PIPE WASHER

BLANKING PLATE WASHER CORK
ROCKER BOX GASKET TO P BOLT

TOP WATER PIPE GASKET

SU CARBURETTER GASKET
BREATHER PIPE WASHER (SQUARE)
CYLINDER HEAD STUD

TIMING COVER PLATE WASHER (CORK)
WATER PUMP COVER

TIMING COVERWATER PUMP GASKET
OIL FILLER CAP WASHER

WATER PUMP IMPELLER

WATER PUMP IMPELLER SEAL

GEARBOX MOUNTING RUBBER RING
GEARBOX MOUNT CASTING

SUSPENSION

STEERING BALL WASHER

LONG SHACKLE BOLT 4 3/4"
FRONT SPRING SILENT BLOCBUSH

BRAKE PUSH ROD DUST COVERS
BRAKE DUST COVER

& INSTRUMENTS
SPEEDO CABLE GEARBOX MOUNT

HEADLAMP SUPPORT GAITOR
PETROL TANK FILLER GROMMET
PRE WAR CHASSIS PLATE

HEADGASKET

3/16" BSF TAPER TAP

3/16" BSF INTERMEDIATE TAP
3/16" BSF PLUG TAP

1/4" BSF TAPER TAP

1/4" BSF INTERMEDIATE TAP

21

PANRT Mo,

¥ MMOA 0
£ HMCA OF
£ MMCIA DI
£ HMOA 00
£ HMOA D
£ MMOA 1Y
£ MMUIA 12
£ MMOA 1D
J HMOA 14
£ MMOA IR
£ MMOA 1D
£ NMOA T
2 MOA i
£ MOA 1D
£ MMOA 20
£ MOA 21
£ MMOA 22
2 HMOA 23
£ MO 24
£ MMOA 28
£ MMOA 20
2 HMOA 27
£ MMOA 20
£ HMOA 20
2 MMOA 30

4
£7 RMEA 01

27 MMOA 02

22 HMEA 03

22 MMEA 04
L2 MMCA 08
L2 MMCA 06
L2 MMOA 07
£7 NMOA 08
L2 RMCA 00
L2 MMCA 10

MODEL

ALL
ALL
ALL

LOAN TOOLS
ABCDEF

BCDF

BeD

BCD
BCD
Beo
BCD
ABCDE
ABCDEF

DESCRIPTION

1/4" BSF PLUG TAP

5/16" BSF TAPER TAP

516" BSF INTERMEDIATE TAP
5/16" BSF PLUG TAP

3/8" BSF TAPER TAP

3/8" BSF INTERMEDIATE TAP
3/8" BSF PLUG TAP

7/16" BSF TAPER TAP

T/16" BSF INTERMEDIATE TAP
7/16" BSF PLUG TAP

1/2" BSF TAPER TAP

1/2" BSF INTERMEDIATE TAP
1/2" BSF PLUG TAP

5/8" BSF TAPER TAP

5/8" BSF INTERMEDIATE TAP
5/8" BSF PLUG TAP

3/16" BSF DIE NUT

1/4" BSF DIE NUT

5/16" BSF DIE NUT

3/8" BSF DIE NUT

7/16" BSF DIE NUT

1/2" BSF DIE NUT

SPANNER SET RING & OPEN END W.W.
5/8" BSF DIENUT
WHITWORTH SOCKET SET 3/8 DRIVE

'C' SPANNER FOR FRONT SUSPENSION (LOAN TOOL) SEE
NOTES FOR WHO HAS IT ON LOAN

CRANKSHAFT TAP 2 1/2 LITRE (LOAN TOOL) SEE NOTES FOR
WHO HAS IT ON LOAN

AXLE NUT TUBE SPANNER (LOAN TOOL) SEE NOTES FOR
WHO HAS IT ON LOAN

SPECIAL TOOL ST75 PAGE Q.4

SPECIAL TOOL ST113 PAGE Q.8

SPECIAL TOOL ST114 PAGE Q.8

SPECIAL TOOL ST68 PAGE Q.3

SPECIAL TOOL ST55 PAGE Q.2

SPECIAL TOOL ST97 PAGE Q.6

HYDRAULIC HOIST (ENGINE LIFTER)




	Riley Club NSW Spares List
	3-4
	5-6
	7-8
	9-10
	11-12
	13-14
	15-16
	17-18
	19-20
	20-21

